1970-1594 / 197/14 RECORI 02-0	03-2004 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Vo. 0651-0011 (e.g. 494)	
	<b>Y</b>
To the Honoraple Commissioner of Patents and Transmiss.	29847 a original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying paray(jes):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DATE Bank, National Association JAN 2 7 2004	Name: WRS Infrastructure & Environment, Inc.
PAC Bank, National Association JAN 27 2004	Internal Address: 1/0 Equity Group Investments, L
13. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3	
Individual(s)  Association & RADEMARY	Street Address: Two W. Kiverside flazo
General Partnership  Corporation-State	City: Micago State: 11 ZIP: 60606
Other National Association	
itional name(a) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other LLC
Security Agreement  Other Release of Security Interest in Tracement	if assignee is not domicited in the United States, a gomestic represensive designation
	is attached: 🗀 Yes 🖎 No 🔔
ecution Date: December 16, 2003	(Designations must be a separate gocument from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes 🖸 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	b. Habemark negistration No.(s)
•	2,334,186
•	
Additional numbers a	mached? 🗆 Yes 🖄 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Laura Konrath	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LIP	
33rd Floor	Enclosed
4	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Stree Address: 35 West Wacker Drive	
* Address: 33 Mest Macket Ditage	8. Deposit account number:
	8
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	N/A 8
	(Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE (
Statement and signature.	///
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	maylory is true and compet and any attached copy is a true copy of
, X	/ XMIA
Laura Konrath	Signature Date 8 2
Name of Person Signing	
t our number of bages including	g cover sneet, attachments, and document: 및 및

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0501

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This release of security interest in trademark (this "Release"), is made as of this \( \frac{1}{2} \) day of December 2003, by PNC Bank, National Association in its capacity as collateral and administrative agent for itself and the Lenders (as hereinafter defined) (the "Agent").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Agent, the financial institutions named therein (the "Lenders") and WRS Infrastructure & Environment, Inc. (the "Borrower") are parties to a Revolving Credit and Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2001 (as it may be amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), which Loan Agreement provided for, among other things, the Lenders to, from time to time, extend credit to or for the account of the Borrower;

WHEREAS, the Borrower, to further secure the obligations of the Borrower under the Loan Agreement, did grant to Agent a security interest in substantially all of the Borrower's assets, including, without limitation the trademarks and trademark applications of the Borrower;

WHEREAS, in order to evidence the security interest created to the Agent and the Lenders, Borrower executed a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2001 (the "Security Agreement") in favor of Agent which Security Agreement was recorded on December 7, 2001 in Reel 002404, Frame 0593 of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, agrees to release the lien and security interest created by the Security Agreement with respect to the trademark identified in Exhibit A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases and discharges all liens, security interest, assignments and other rights, titles and interest held by Agent in the trademark of the Borrower which is described on Exhibit A and which heretofore have been encumbered by the Security Agreement, from any and all such liens, security interests and assignments, and other rights, titles and interests.

This release shall be binding upon the Agent and Agent's successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of the Borrower and the Borrower's successors and assigns, including, but not limited to, any present or future owner of any interest in the property identified in <u>Exhibit A</u>.

- 1 -

Executed on December 15, 2003.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: William P Dyer

Name: William P Dyer

Title: Vice President

STATE OF North Carolina §
COUNTY OF Micklerburg §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on December 16th, 2003, by William Dyer, Vice President, of PNC Bank, National Association.

Stephanic O'Madigas

Notary Public, State of North Conocina

My Commission Majores August 22, 2005

## Exhibit A

Title	Registration No.	RegistrationDate
WRS Service Mark	2,334,186	3/28/00

CHI:1300211.2

**RECORDED: 01/27/2004** 

- 4 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0505